New efficient power switch features a high breakdown voltage as well as
high stability and ruggedness for high-voltage space applications
Rad-hard 300 V, 5 A NPN bipolar
transistors
2ST15300
KEY FEATURES & BENEFITS
•	Low dose rate up to 100 krad (Si)
•	Constant linear gain vs radiation and collector current

For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks.
All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Ordering information
Order codes Screening type Radiation level Package Weight Lead finish Marking Packing
2ST15300SR1 Engineering model  -
SMD.5 1 g
Gold
2ST15300SR1
Strip pack
2ST15300RSRHRG
Flight model 100 krad
520102001R
2ST15300RSRHRGW Tape and reel
2ST15300RSRHRT
Solder dip 520102002R
Strip pack
2ST15300RSRHRTW Tape and reel
2ST15300 Rad-hard 300 V, 5 A NPN bipolar transistors
Figure 1: with a load current of 1 A Figure 2: with a load current of 5 A
The use of electric propulsion (EP) systems in space missions is becoming more and more popular especially for the constantly
increasing number of small satellites including low Earth orbit (LEO) and geostationary Earth orbit (GEO) telecommunications
satellites.